MKVN02 Media and Participation Course structure 

Introduction 
Monday 28th August 12-3pm 2017 12-3PM room A121
Annette Hill - Approaches to Media and Participation 

Political approaches to participation 
Tuesday 29th August 2017 12-3PM room H435
Annette Hill - Media, Power and Political Participation
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A310, A311, A320, A333
 
Social approaches to participation 
Monday 4th September 2017 12-3PM room A121
Tobias Olsson - Social Media and the Architecture of Participation
Tuesday 5th September 2017 12-3PM A121
Tina Askanius - Social Media and Social Activism
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A310, A311, A320, A333

Cultural approaches to participation
Monday 11th September 2017 12-3PM room A121
Annette Hill - Creativity and Spreadable Media
Tuesday 12th September 2017 12-3PM H435
Annette Hill - Popular Culture
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A310, A311, A320, A333
 
Researching participation
Monday 18th September 2017 12-3PM room A121
Annette Hill – participatory methods: interviews, observations, and social media
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A313, A320, A333
Tuesday 19th September 2017 3-6PM A129b
Annette Hill – analyzing multimodal qualitative data
 
Group Project
Monday 25th September 2017 12-3PM room L201
[bookmark: _GoBack]Group preparation for presentations
Tuesday 26th September 2017 12-3PM A121
Group preparation for presentations
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A310, A311, A320, A333

Group Presentations
Monday 2nd October 2017 12-3PM room A121
There will be group presentations based on a research topic connected to participatory practices. The topic for the group presentations will be agreed by the course leader in consultation with each group.
Tuesday 3rd October 2017 12-3PM room H435
Mentor meeting: 3-4PM A310, A311, A320, A333

